Sunderland-Chester Road-Barnwell-Biddick-Washington 2A
Sunderland-Chester Road-Shiney Row-Harraton-Washington 2C
Boxing Day only

Service Number 2C 2C 2C 2C 2A 2C 2A 2C 2C 2A
Washington Galleries 0810 0910 ---- 1000 1021 1040 1100 21 40 00 1721
Lambton Village Centre 0813 0913 ---- 1003 ---- 1043 1103 - 43 03
Harraton Shops 0817 0917 A 1007  ---- 1047 1107 then  -- 47 07 -—--
Biddick Village Centre -—-- -—-- - - 1024 - @ - at 24 - - 1724
Fatfield Bridge 0820 0920 A 1010 1030 1050 1110 these 30 50 10 1730
Shiney Row Station Road 0824 0924 0954 1014 ---- 1054 1114 mins. -- 54 14
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops --- - 1034 --- - past 34 -- - until 1734
Hastings Hill Chester Rd/Sevenoaks 0830 0930 1000 1020 1040 1100 1120 each 40 00 20 1740
Grindon Mill Inn 0831 0931 1001 1021 1041 1101 1121 hour 41 01 21 1741
Broadway The Wavendon 0833 0933 1003 1023 1043 1103 1123 43 03 23 1743
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0835 0935 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 45 05 25 1745
Sunderland Interchange <m> 0841 0941 1011 1031 1051 1111 1131 51 11 31 1751
A This journey commences from Shiney Row Station Road six minutes before Hastings Hill

Boxing Day only

Service Number 2C 2C 2C 2A 2C 2C 2A 2C 2C 2A 2C
Sunderland Interchange <m> 0925 1005 1025 1045 05 25 45 1705 1725 1745 1805
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0931 1011 1031 1051 11 31 51 1711 1731 1751 1811
Broadway The Wavendon 0933 1013 1033 1053 then 13 33 53 1713 1733 1753 1813
Grindon Mill Inn 0935 1015 1035 1055 at 15 35 55 1715 1735 1755 1815
Hastings Hill Chester Rd/Sevenoaks 0936 1016 1036 1056 these 16 36 56 1716 1736 1756 1816
Barnwell Avondale Avenue Shops ---- - - 1102 mins. - - 02 ---- - 1802 ----
Shiney Row Station Road 0942 1022 1042 ---- past 22 42 -- until 1722 1742 ---- 1822
Fatfield Bridge 0946 1026 1046 1106 each 26 46 06 1726 1746 1806 1826
Biddick Village Centre --- - - 1112 hour -- - 12 - - 1812 -
Harraton Shops 0949 1029 1049 ---- 29 49 - 1729 1749 ---- 1829
Lambton Village Centre 0953 1033 1053 ---- 33 53 -- 1733 1753 ---- 1833
Washington Galleries 0956 1036 1056 1115 36 56 15 1736 1756 1815 1836

2C

1740
1743
1747
1750
1754
1800
1801
1803
1805
1811

2C

1800
1803
1807
1810
1814
1820
1821
1823
1825
1831



Heworth-Washington-Houghton-Easington Lane 4
Boxing Day only

Service Number 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Heworth Metro <m> 0841 0911 0941 1001 1021 1041 then 01 21 41 1701 1721 1741
Lingey Lane Montrose Drive 0845 (0915 0945 1005 1025 1045 at 05 25 45 1705 1725 1745
Usworth College 0849 0919 0949 1009 1029 1049 these 09 29 49 1709 1729 1749
Concord Bus Station a 0853 0923 0953 1013 1033 1053 mins. 13 33 53 1713 1733 1753
Concord Bus Station d 0854 0924 0954 1014 1034 1054 past 14 34 54 until 1714 1734 1754
Washington Galleries a 0900 0930 1000 1020 1040 1100 each 20 40 00 1720 1740 1800
Washington Galleries d 0902 0932 1002 1022 1042 1102 hour 22 42 02 1722 1742 1802
Fallowfield Way Fernlea Close 0909 0939 1009 1029 1049 1109 29 49 09 1729 1749 1809
Service Number 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Fallowfield Way Fernlea Close 0810 0840 0910 0930 0950 1010 1030 1050 then 10 30 50 1710
Washington Galleries a 0818 0848 0918 0938 0958 1018 1038 1058 at 18 38 58 1718
Washington Galleries d 0820 0850 0920 0940 1000 1020 1040 1100 these 20 40 00 1720
Concord Bus Station a 0826 0856 0926 0946 1006 1026 1046 1106 mins. 26 46 06 1726
Concord Bus Station d 0827 0857 0927 0947 1007 1027 1047 1107 past 27 47 07 until 1727
Usworth College 0830 0900 0930 0950 1010 1030 1050 1110 each 30 50 10 1730
Lingey Lane Montrose Drive 0834 0904 0934 0954 1014 1034 1054 1114 hour 34 54 14 1734
Heworth Metro <m> 0837 0907 0937 0957 1017 1037 1057 1117 37 57 17 1737

1801
1805
1809
1813
1814
1820
1822
1829

1730
1738
1740
1746
1747
1750
1754
1757

1821
1825
1829
1833
1834
1840
1842
1849

1750
1758
1800
1806
1807
1810
1814
1817



Wallsend-Jarrow-Sunderland
North Shields-Jarrow-Sunderland

9A

Boxing Day only
Service Number

Jarrow Bus Station <m>

York Avenue/Valley View
Boldon Asda

East Boldon Black's Corner
Fulwell The Grange
Sunderland Interchange <m>

Service Number

Sunderland Interchange <m>
Fulwell The Grange

East Boldon Black's Corner
Boldon Asda

York Avenue/Valley View
Jarrow Bus Station <m>

0811
0817
0825
0831
0836
0846

0850
0900
0905
0911
0919
0925

0841
0847
0855
0901
0906
0916

0920
0930
0935
0941
0949
0955

0911
0917
0925
0931
0936
0946

0950
1000
1005
1011
1019
1025

0941
0947
0955
1001
1006
1016

then at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

then at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

20
30
35
41
49
55

9

11
17
25
31
36
46

50
00
05
11
19
25

41
47
55
01
06
16

until

until

1720
1730
1735
1741
1749
1755

1711
1717
1725
1731
1736
1746

1750
1800
1805
1811
1819
1825

1741
1747
1755
1801
1806
1816

1820
1830
1835
1841
1849
1855




Newcastle-MetroCentre-Blaydon-Ryton-Crawcrook-Rockwood Hill 10A

Newcastle-MetroCentre-Blaydon-Ryton-Crawcrook-Prudhoe 10B

Boxing Day only

Service Number 10B 10B 10B 10A 10B 10A 10B 10A 10B 10A 10B 10A 10B 10A 10B 10A
Newcastle Eldon Square <m> 0830 0900 0930 0945 00 15 30 45 1700 1715 1730 1745 1800 1820 1840 1900
Newcastle Central Station <m> 0835 0905 0935 0950 05 20 35 50 1705 1720 1735 1750 1805 1825 1845 1905
Metrocentre Interchange a 0844 0914 0944 0959 14 29 44 59 1714 1729 1744 1759 1814 1834 1854 1914
Metrocentre Interchange d 0846 0916 0946 1001 then 16 31 46 01 1716 1731 1746 1801 1816 1836 1856 ----
Blaydon Bus Station 0853 0923 0953 1008 at 23 38 53 08 1723 1738 1753 1808 1823 1843 1903 ----
Ryton Church 0900 0930 1000 1015 these 30 45 00 15 1730 1745 1800 1815 1830 1850 1910 ----
Crawcrook Fox & Hounds 0904 0934 1004 1019 mins. 34 49 04 19 until 1734 1749 1804 1819 1834 1854 1914 --—--
Crawcrook Greenside Road (at Dale View - - -— 1021 past -- 51 - 21 -— 1751 --—-- 1821 -—-- 1856 --—-- = -—--
Folly Rose & Crown - == - 1026 each -- 56 - 26 -——- 1756 ---- 1826 -—- 1901 ---— = -
Greenside Pack Horse ---- === - 1028 hour -- 58 -- 28 --—- 1758 - 1828 ---- 1903 ---- -
Rockwood Hill Estate ---- - - 1030 - 00 -- 30 -~ 1800 --— 1830 --— 1905 o= -
Prudhoe Front Street 0911 0941 1011 ---- 41 - 11 - 1741 ---- 1811  ---- 1841 ---- 1921 ----
Prudhoe Rail Interchange 0914 0944 1014 ---- 44 - 14 - 1744 - 1814 ---- 1844 - 1924 -
Service Number 10A 10A 10A

Code

Newcastle Eldon Square <m> 1920 1940 2020

Newcastle Central Station <m> 1925 1945 2025

Metrocentre Interchange a 1934 1954 2034

Metrocentre Interchange d 1936 ---- 2036

Blaydon Bus Station 1943 - 2043

Ryton Church 1950 ---- 2050

Crawcrook Fox & Hounds 1954 ---- 2054

Crawcrook Greenside Road (at Dale View 1956 ---- 2056

Folly Rose & Crown 2001 ---- 2101

Greenside Pack Horse 2003 ---- 2103

Rockwood Hill Estate 2005 ---- 2105

Prudhoe Front Street
Prudhoe Rail Interchange .



Service Number

Prudhoe Rail Interchange

Prudhoe Front Street

Rockwood Hill Estate

Greenside Pack Horse

Folly Rose & Crown

Crawcrook Greenside Road (at Dale View
Crawcrook Fox & Hounds

Ryton Church

Blaydon Bus Station

Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Interchange

Newcastle Clayton Street West <m>
Newcastle Eldon Square <m>

Service Number
Code

Prudhoe Rail Interchange

Prudhoe Front Street

Rockwood Hill Estate

Greenside Pack Horse

Folly Rose & Crown

Crawcrook Greenside Road (at Dale View
Crawcrook Fox & Hounds

Ryton Church

Blaydon Bus Station

Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Interchange

Newcastle Clayton Street West <m>
Newcastle Eldon Square <m>

10A

0740
0742
0744
0750
0752
0756
0803
0810
0811
0820
0824

10B

1826
1830

1837
1841
1848
1855
1856
1905
1909

10A

0810
0812
0814
0820
0822
0826
0833
0840
0841
0850
0854

10A

1918
1927
1931

10A

0840
0842
0844
0850
0852
0856
0903
0910
0911
0920
0924

10A

1907
1909
1911
1917
1919
1923
1930
1937
1938
1947
1951

10B

0856
0900

0907
0911
0918
0925
0926
0935
0939

10A

1958
2007
2011

10A

0910
0912
0914
0920
0922
0926
0933
0940
0941
0950
0954

10B

0926
0930

0937
0941
0948
0955
0956
1005
1009

10A

0940
0942
0944
0950
0952
0956
1003
1010
1011
1020
1024

10B

0956
1000

1007
1011
1018
1025
1026
1035
1039

then
at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

10A 10B
- 26
- 30
10 --
12 --
14 --
20 --
22 37
26 41
33 48
40 55
41 56
50 05
54 09

10B

until

10A

1710
1712
1714
1720
1722
1726
1733
1740
1741
1750
1754

10B

1726
1730

1737
1741
1748
1755
1756
1805
1809

10A

1745
1747
1749
1755
1757
1801
1808
1815
1816
1825
1829

10A

1810
1812
1814
1820
1822
1826
1833
1840
1841
1850
1854



East Rainton-Hall Lane Estate-Houghton le Spring-Sunderland

Boxing Day only

Service Number 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

Durham North Road -—-- - - 1004 1034 04 34 1804 1834
Gilesgate Moor Traveller's Rest ---- -—--  -- --— 1011 1041 then 11 41 1811 1841
Belmont Sportsman's Arms -- - -— 1013 1043 at 13 43 1813 1843
West Rainton School Avenue A A 0921 0951 1021 1051 these 21 51 1821 1851
East Rainton School A A 0926 0956 1026 1056 mins. 26 56 until 1826 1856
Hall Lane Estate Dunkirk Ave 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 past 30 OO0 1830 1900
Houghton-le-Spring Church 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 each 34 04 1834 1904
East Herrington Board Inn 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 hour 43 13 1843 1913
Sunderland Interchange <m> 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 54 24 1854 1924

A This journey commences from Hall Lane Estate Dunkirk Avenue four minutes before Hougton le
Spring Church

Service Number 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Sunderland Interchange <m> 0900 0930 00 30 1700 1730 1800
East Herrington Board Inn 0912 0942 then 12 42 1712 1742 1812
Houghton-le-Spring Church 0921 0951 at 21 51 1721 1751 1821
Hall Lane Estate Dunkirk Ave 0925 0955 these 25 55 1725 1755 1825
East Rainton School 0929 0959 mins. 29 59 until 1729 1759 1829
West Rainton School Avenue 0934 1004 past 34 04 1734 1804 1834
Belmont Sportsman's Arms 0941 1011 each 41 11 1741 1811 ----
Gilesgate Moor Traveller's Rest 0943 1013 hour 43 13 1743 1813 ----

Durham North Road 0950 1020 50 20 1750 1820 ----




Newcastle-Gateshead-Chester le Street-Durham 21

via Low Fell Birtley New Inn

Boxing Day only

Service Number 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
Newcastle Eldon Square <m> -—-- 0845 0915 0945 1005 1020 1030 1040 1050 1100 1110 1120 1130
Newcastle Monument <m> Pilgrim
Gateshead Interchange <m> -—-- 0854 0924 0954 1014 1030 1040 1050 1100 1110 1120 1130 1140
Low Fell Lyndhurst ———- 0903 0933 1003 1023 1040 1050 1100 1110 1120 1130 1140 1150
Harlow Green Bridge - 0905 0935 1005 1025 1042 1052 1102 1112 1122 1132 1142 1152
Birtley Station Lane -—-- 0912 0942 1012 1032 1049 1059 1109 1119 1129 1139 1149 1159
Chester-le-Street Red Lion ---- 0921 0951 1021 1041 1059 1109 1119 1129 1139 1149 1159 1209
Chester-le-Street Red Lion 0853 0923 0953 1023 1043 1101 1111 ---- 1131 1141 ---- 1201 1211
Chester-le-Street Black Horse 0855 0925 0955 1025 1045 1104 1113 ---- 1133 1143 ---- 1203 1213
Plawsworth Red Lion 0900 0930 1000 1030 1050 ---- 1118 ---- -—-- 1148 ---- -—-- 1218
Framwellgate Moor Salutation 0905 0935 1005 1035 1055 ---- 1123 ----  ---- 1153 -  ---- 1223
University Hospital of North Durham 0906 0936 1006 1036 1056 ---- 1124 ----  -—- 1154 - - 1224
Durham Bus Station 0910 0940 1010 1040 1100 ---- 1128 ---- -—-- 1158 ---- -—-- 1228
Service Number 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
Newcastle Eldon Square <m> 50 1610 1620 1630 1640 1650 1700 1710 1720 1730 1745 1800
Newcastle Monument <m> Pilgrim --
Gateshead Interchange <m> 00 1620 1630 1640 1650 1700 1710 1720 1730 1740 1755 1810
Low Fell Lyndhurst 10 1630 1640 1650 1700 1710 1720 1730 1740 1750 1805 1820
Harlow Green Bridge 12 1632 1642 1652 1702 1712 1722 1732 1742 1752 1807 1822
Birtley Station Lane 19 1639 1649 1659 1709 1719 1729 1739 1749 1759 1814 1829
Chester-le-Street Red Lion 29 until 1649 1659 1709 1719 1729 1739 1749 1759 1809 1824 1839
Chester-le-Street Red Lion 31 ---- 1701 1711 ---- 1731 1741 --- 1801 1811 ---- 1841
Chester-le-Street Black Horse 33 ---- 1703 1713 ---- 1733 1743 --- 1803 1813 ---- 1843
Plawsworth Red Lion -- -—--  --— 1718 ---- - 1748 --— - 1818 ---- 1848
Framwellgate Moor Salutation -- --- - 1723 ----  -— 1753 - - 1823 - 1853
University Hospital of North Durham -- - - 1724 - - 1754 - - 1824 ---- 1854
Durham Bus Station -- - - 1728 ---- - 1758 -  ---- 1828 ---- 1858

21

1140
1150
1200
1202
1209
1219

21

1815
1824
1833
1835
1842
1851

21

1150
1200
1210
1212
1219
1229
1231
1233

21

1830
1839
1848
1850
1857
1906
1908
1910

then
at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

21

00

10
20
22

39
41
43
48
53
54
58

21

30

40
50
52
59
09
11
13
18
23
24
28



Bishop Auckland-Durham-Chester le Street-Gateshead-Newcastle 21

via New Inn Birtley Low Fell

Sunday (and Public Holidays)

Service Number 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
Durham Bus Station s-- eeemem - 0915 - - 0945 - - 1015 o= -ee-
University Hospital of North Durham ---- - - - 0918 - - 0948 ---- - 1018 ---- -
Framwellgate Moor Salutation - - - - 0920 --- - 0950 -- - 1020 - @ ----
Plawsworth Red Lion ---- ---- ---- - 0925 ---- -——- 0955 ---- ———- 1025  ---- ----
Chester-le-Street Black Horse ---- === —=—= - (0930 0940 ---- 1000 1010 ---- 1030 1040 ----
Chester-le-Street Coral's a -—- - -- --— 0932 0942 --- 1002 1012 ---- 1032 1042 ----
Chester-le-Street Coral's d 0804 0834 0904 0924 0934 0944 0954 1004 1014 1024 1034 1044 1054
Birtley Station Lane 0813 0843 0913 0933 0944 0954 1004 1014 1024 1034 1044 1054 1104
Harlow Green Bridge 0819 0849 0919 0939 0951 1001 1011 1021 1031 1041 1051 1101 1111
Low Fell Lyndhurst 0821 0851 0921 0941 0954 1004 1014 1024 1034 1044 1054 1104 1114
Gateshead Interchange <m> 0831 0901 0931 0951 1005 1015 1025 1035 1045 1055 1105 1115 1125
Newcastle Monument <m> Pilgrim
Newcastle Eldon Square <m> 0840 0910 0940 1000 1014 1025 1035 1045 1055 1105 1115 1125 1135
Service Number 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21

Durham Bus Station 45 - - 1615 ---- 1642 --- 1712 --—- 1735 1805

University Hospital of North Durham 48 - - 1618 ---- 1645 ---- 1715 ---- 1738 1808
Framwellgate Moor Salutation 50 - - 1620 ---- 1647 ---- 1717 --—-- 1740 1810

Plawsworth Red Lion 55 - - 1625 ---- 1652 ---- 1722 --—-- 1745 1815
Chester-le-Street Black Horse 00 10 -- 1630 1640 1657 1712 1727 1742 1750 1820
Chester-le-Street Coral's a 02 12 - 1632 1642 1659 1714 1729 1744 1752 1822
Chester-le-Street Coral's d 04 14 24  until 1634 1644 1701 1716 1731 1746 ---- -—--

Birtley Station Lane 14 24 34 1644 1654 1710 1725 1740 1755 ---- -—--

Harlow Green Bridge 21 31 4 1651 1701 1716 1731 1746 1801 ----  ----

Low Fell Lyndhurst 24 34 44 1654 1704 1718 1733 1748 1803 ---- -

Gateshead Interchange <m> 35 45 55 1705 1715 1728 1743 1758 1813 ---- -—--

Newcastle Monument <m> Pilgrim - - -

Newcastle Eldon Square <m> 45 55 05 1715 1725 1738 1752 1807 1822 ---- -—--

21

1045
1048
1050
1055
1100
1102
1104
1114
1121
1124
1135

1145

21

1110
1112
1114
1124
1131
1134
1145

1155

21

1124
1134
1141
1144
1155

1205

then
at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

21

15
18
20
25
30
32
34
44
51
54
05

15



Downhill-Castletown-Southwick-Sunderland

26

Boxing Day only
Service Number

Downhill Kingsway Road/Hylton
Hylton Castle Canterbury Road
Castletown Broadway

Hylton Riverside Retail Park
Southwick Green

Sunderland Interchange <m>

Service Number

Sunderland Interchange <m>
Southwick Green

Hylton Riverside Retail Park
Castletown Broadway

Hylton Castle Canterbury Road
Downhill Kingsway Road/Hylton

26

0821
0824
0828
0832
0837
0847

26

0850
0900
0905
0909
0913
0916

26

0851
0854
0858
0902
0907
0917

26

0920
0930
0935
0939
0943
0946

26

0921
0924
0928
0932
0937
0947

26

0950
1000
1005
1009
1013
1016

26

0951
0954
0958
1002
1007
1017

then at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

then at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

26

20
30
35
39
43
46

26

21
24
28
32
37
47

26

50
00
05
09
13
16

26

51
54
58
02
07
17

until

until

26

1720
1730
1735
1739
1743
1746

26

1721
1724
1728
1732
1737
1747

26

1750
1800
1805
1809
1813
1816

26

1751
1754
1758
1802
1807
1817

26

1820
1830
1835
1839
1843
1846




Newcastle-Gateshead-Heworth-Monkton Lane- Crusader 27
Hebburn-Jarrow-South Shields

Boxing Day only

Service Number 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27
South Shields Market 0804 0834 0904 0926 0946 1006 1026 1046 06 26 46
Westoe Dean Road 0809 0839 0909 0932 0952 1012 1032 1052 12 32 52
Chichester <m> 0810 0840 0910 0933 0953 1013 1033 1053 13 33 53
Tyne Dock Pon;onyne Offices 0814 0844 0914 0937 0957 1017 1037 1057 17 37 57
Jarrow Bus Station <m> a 0822 0852 0922 0946 1006 1026 1046 1106 then 26 46 06
Jarrow Bus Station <m> d 0824 0854 0924 0948 1008 1028 1048 1108 at 28 48 08
Hebburn Shopping Centre 0831 0901 0931 0956 1016 1036 1056 1116 these 36 56 16
Hebburn Baths 0834 0904 0934 0959 1019 1039 1059 1119 mins. 39 59 19
Monkton Lane Shops 0836 0906 0936 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 past 42 02 22
Heworth Metro <m> a 0845 0915 0945 1012 1032 1052 1112 1132 each 52 12 32
Heworth Metro <m> d 0846 0916 0946 1013 1033 1053 1113 1133 hour 53 13 33
Femng Metro <m> 0848 0918 0948 1015 1035 1055 1115 1135 55 15 35
Gateshead Hnerchange <m> 0855 0925 0955 1023 1043 1103 1123 1143 03 23 43
Newcastle Monument Market Street 0900 0930 1000 1028 1048 1108 1128 1148 08 28 48

until

27

1606
1612
1613
1617
1626
1628
1636
1639
1642
1652
1653
1655
1703
1708

27

1626
1632
1633
1637
1646
1648
1656
1659
1702
1712
1713
1715
1723
1728

27

1646
1652
1653
1657
1706
1708
1716
1719
1722
1732
1733
1735
1743
1748

27

1706
1712
1713
1717
1726
1728
1736
1739
1742
1752
1753
1755
1803
1808

27

1726
1732
1733
1737
1746
1748
1756
1759
1802
1812

27

1746
1752
1753
1757
1806



Service Number 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27

Newcastle Monument Market Street 0902 ---- 0932 ---- 1012 1032 1052 12 32 52 1612 1632 1652 1712 1732 1752 1812
Gateshead Interchange <m> a 0907 ---- 0938 ---- 1018 1038 1058 18 38 58 1618 1638 1658 1718 1738 1758 1818
Gateshead Interchange <m> d 0908 0928 0941 1001 1021 1041 1101 21 41 01 1621 1641 1701 1721 1741 1801 1821
Felling Metro <m> 0916 0936 0949 1009 1029 1049 1109 29 49 09 1629 1649 1709 1729 1749 1809 1829
Heworth Metro <m> a 0919 0939 0952 1012 1032 1052 1112 then 32 52 12 1632 1652 1712 1732 1752 1812 1832
Heworth Metro <m> d 0920 0940 0953 1013 1033 1053 1113 at 33 53 13 1633 1653 1713 1733 1753 1813 1833
Monkton Lane Shops 0929 0949 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 these 42 02 22 1642 1702 1722 1742 1802 1822 1842
Hebburn Baths 0931 0951 1005 1025 1045 1105 1125 mins. 45 05 25 until 1645 1705 1725 1745 1805 1825 1845
Hebburn Shopping Centre 0933 0953 1008 1028 1048 1108 1128 past 48 08 28 1648 1708 1728 1748 1808 1828 1848
Jarrow Bus Station <m> a 0941 1001 1016 1036 1056 1116 1136 each 56 16 36 1656 1716 1736 1756 1816 1836 1856
Jarrow Bus Station <m> d 0942 1002 1018 1038 1058 1118 1138 hour 58 18 38 1658 1718 1738 1758 1818 ---- -

Tyne Dock Port of Tyne Offices 0949 1009 1026 1046 1106 1126 1146 06 26 46 1706 1726 1746 1806 1826 ---- -—

Chichester <m> 0953 1013 1030 1050 1110 1130 1150 10 30 50 1710 1730 1750 1810 1830 ---- -—-

Westoe Imeary Street 0954 1014 1031 1051 1111 1131 1151 11 31 51 1711 1731 1751 1811 1831 ---- -—

South Shields Market 0959 1019 1036 1056 1116 1136 1156 16 36 56 1716 1736 1756 1816 1836 --—-- -



Low Moorsley-Houghton le Spring-Royal Hospital-Sunderland- 35B
South Shields

South Hetton-Houghton le Spring-Royal Hospital-Sunderland- 35C
South Shields

Boxing Day only

Service Number 35C 35B 35C 35B 35C 35B 35C 35B 35C 35B 35C
South Hetton Grasmere Terrace 0807 --- 0907 - 1007 ---- 07 -- 1607 ---- 1707
South Hetton Grey Horse 0809 ---- 0909 ---- 1009 ---- 09 -- 1609 ---- 1709
Easington Lane Clock 0813 ---- 0913  ---- 1013 ---- 13 - 1613 ---- 1713
Low Moorsley Front Street --- 0837 - 0937 --- 1037 - 37 ---- 1637 ----
Hetton-le-Hole Interchange 0818 0842 0918 0942 1018 1042 18 42 1618 1642 1718
Hetton Downs Byers Street 0847 -—-- 0947 ---- 1047 -- 47 -—- 1647 --—-
Houghton-le-Spring Church 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 then 24 54 1624 1654 1724
Burnside Estate Beehive 0829 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 at 29 59 1629 1659 1729
Newbottle Jolly Potter 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031 1101 these 31 01 1631 1701 1731
Herrington Burn 0833 0903 0933 1003 1033 1103 mins. 33 03 1633 1703 1733
East Herrington Board Inn 0838 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 past 38 08 untii 1638 1708 1738
Silksworth Vicarage Road 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 each 43 13 1643 1713 1743
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 hour 53 23 1653 1723 1753
Sunderland Interchange <m> 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 59 29 1659 1729 1759
Sunderland Interchange <m> 0902 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 02 32 1702 1732 1802
Fulwell The Grange 0912 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 12 42 1712 1742 1812
Cleadon Pond 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 17 47 1717 1747 1817
Harton Nook Sunderland Road 0921 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 21 51 1721 1751 1821
Westoe Imeary Street 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 26 56 1726 1756 1826
South Shields Market 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 31 01 1731 1801 1831



Service Number 35B 35C 35B 35C 35B 35C 35B 35C 35B 35C 35B 35C

South Shields Market 0806 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 06 36 1606 1636 1706 1736
Westoe Dean Road 0811 0841 0911 0941 1011 1041 11 41 1611 1641 1711 1741
Harton Nook Sunderland Road 0816 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 16 46 1616 1646 1716 1746
Cleadon Pond 0820 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 20 50 1620 1650 1720 1750
Fulwell The Grange 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 25 55 1625 1655 1725 1755
Sunderland Interchange <m> a 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 36 06 1636 1706 1736 1806
Sunderland Interchange <m> d 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 then 40 10 1640 1710 1740 1810
Sunderland Royal Hospital 0846 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 at 46 16 1646 1716 1746 1816
Silksworth Vicarage Road 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 these 56 26 1656 1726 1756 1826
East Herrington Board Inn 0901 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 mins. 01 31 1701 1731 1801 1831
Herrington Burn 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 past 06 36 until 1706 1736 1806 1836
Newbottle Jolly Potter 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 each 08 38 1708 1738 1808 1838
Burnside Estate Beehive 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 hour 10 40 1710 1740 1810 1840
Houghton-le-Spring Church 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 16 46 1716 1746 1816 1846
Hetton Downs Byers Street 0924  ---- 1024 ---- 1124 ---- 24 - 1724 - 1824 ----

Hetton-le-Hole Interchange 0929 0952 1029 1052 1129 1152 29 52 1729 1752 1829 ----

Low Moorsley Front Street 0934  ---- 1034 - 1134 - 34 -- 1734 - 1834 -

Easington Lane Clock 0957 ---- 1057 ---- 1157 - 57 - 1757 - -

South Hetton Grey Horse 1001  ---- 1101 ---- 1201 -- 01 ---- 1801 ---- = ----

South Hetton Grasmere Terrace 1003 ---- 1103  ---- 1203 - 03 1803 ----



Silksworth-Sunderland City Centre 42
via Hollycarrside

Boxing Day only

Service Number 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42
Vicarage Estate Church View 0821 0851 0906 0921 0936 0951 06 21 36 51 1706 1721 1741
Tunstall Village Green 0827 0857 0912 0927 0942 0957 12 27 42 57 1712 1727 1747
Hollycarrside Leechmere Way 0832 0902 0917 0932 0947 1002 17 32 47 02 1717 1732 1752
Grangetown Stockton Terrace 0835 0905 0920 0935 0950 1005 20 35 50 05 1720 1735 1755
Sunderland Interchange <m> 0840 0910 0925 0940 0955 1010 then 25 40 55 10 1725 1740 1800
Sunderland Interchange <m> 0843 0913 0928 0943 0958 1013 at 28 43 58 13 1728 1743 1803
Sunderland Vine Place 0845 0915 0930 0945 1000 1015 these 30 45 00 15 untili 1730 1745 1805
Sunderland Fawcett Street 0847 0917 0932 0947 1002 1017 mins. 32 47 02 17 1732 1747 1807
Athenaeum Street 0848 0918 0933 0948 1003 1018 past 33 48 03 18 1733 1748 1808
Toward Road/Gray Road 0851 0921 0936 0951 1006 1021 each 36 51 06 21 1736 1751 1811
Grangetown Stockton Terrace 0854 0924 0939 0954 1009 1024 hour 39 54 09 24 1739 1754 1814
Hollycarrside Leechmere Way 0857 0927 0942 0957 1012 1027 42 57 12 27 1742 1757 1817
Tunstall Village Green 0902 0932 0947 1002 1017 1032 47 02 17 32 1747 1802 1822
Vicarage Estate Church View 0905 0935 0950 1005 1020 1035 50 05 20 35 1750 1805 1825




Stanley-Burnopfield-MetroCentre-Newcastle 43
via Tantobie Sunniside Estate

Stanley-Hobson-MetroCentre-Newcastle 44
via Annfield Plain Dipton Flint Hill Whickham

Boxing Day only

Service Number 43 44 43 44 43 44 43 44 43 44 43 43
Newcastle Eldon Square <m> 0852 0922 0952 1022 1052 22 52 1722 1752 1822 1852 1952
Newcastle Central Station <m> 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 27 57 1727 1757 1827 1857 1957
Metrocentre Interchange 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 37 07 1737 1807 1837 1907 2007
Metrocentre Interchange 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 39 09 1739 1809 1839 1909 2009
Swalwell Monument 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 43 13 1743 1813 1843 1913 2013
Whickham Council Offices --- 0949 --- 1049 ---- 49 - 1749 - 1849 - -
Sunniside Front Street ---- 0954 ---- 1054 ---- 54 - 1754 ---- 1854 - -
Whickham Rectory Lane 0919 ---- 1019 ---- 1119 then -- 19 ---- 1819 ---- 1919 2019
Broadway/Burnthouse Lane 0924 ---- 1024 - 1124 at -- 24 -—-- 1824 - 1924 2024
Sunniside Gladeley Way 0926 ---- 1026 ---- 1126 these -- 26 --- 1826 ---- 1926 2026
Hobson Hotel ---- 1002 ---- 1102 ---- mins. 02 -- untl 1802 --- 1902 --—-- = -
Burnopfield Post Office 0932 ---- 1032 ---- 1132 past -- 32 ———- 1832 ---- 1932 2032
Lintz Albion Inn 0935 ---- 1035 ---- 1135 each -- 35 --- 1835 - 1935 2035
Flint Hill Robson Terrace 0940 ---- 1040 --—- 1140 hour -- 40 —--- 1840 - 1940 2040
Tantobie Road Ends 0943 ---- 1043 ---- 1143 - 43 ---- 1843 ---- 1943 2043
Tanfield Lea Good Street 0945 ---- 1045 ---—- 1145 -- 45 -—-- 1845 ---- 1945 2045
Flint Hill Prince of Wales ---- 1005 ---- 1105 ---- 05 -- 1805 ---- 1905 --—-- = ----
Dipton Red Lion ---- 1008 ---- 1108 ---- 08 -- 1808 ---- 1908 ---- = ----
Catchgate Crown & Thistle -- 1012 - 1112 ---- 12 -- 1812 - 1912 - -
Annfield Plain Tesco - 1014 - 1114 ---- 14 - 1814 ---- 1914 - -
Stanley Bus Station 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 20 50 1820 1850 1920 1950 2050




Service Number

Stanley Bus Station
Annfield Plain Tesco
Catchgate Crown & Thistle
Dipton Red Lion

Flint Hill Prince of Wales
Tanfield Lea Good Street
Tantobie Road Ends

Flint Hill Robson Terrace
Lintz Albion Inn
Burnopfield Post Office
Hobson Hotel

Sunniside Gladeley Way
Broadway/Burnthouse Lane
Whickham Rectory Lane
Sunniside Front Street
Whickham Council Offices
Swalwell Monument
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Interchange
Newcastle Clayton Street West <m>
Newcastle Eldon Square <m>

43

0752

0757
0800
0803
0808
0811
0817
0819
0824

0829
0833
0834
0844
0848

44

0823
0829
0831
0835
0838

0841

0849
0854
0859
0903
0904
0914
0918

43

0852

0857
0900
0903
0908
0911
0917
0919
0924

0929
0933
0934
0944
0948

44

0923
0929
0931
0935
0938

0941

0949
0954
0959
1003
1004
1014
1018

43

0952

0957
1000
1003
1008
1011
1017
1019
1024

1029
1033
1034
1044
1048

then
at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

until

44

1623
1629
1631
1635
1638

1641

1649
1654
1659
1703
1704
1714
1718

43

1652

1657
1700
1703
1708
1711
1717
1719
1724

1729
1733
1734
1744
1748

44

1723
1729
1731
1735
1738

1741

1749
1754
1759
1803
1804
1814
1818

43

1752

1757
1800
1803
1808
1811
1817
1819
1824

1829
1833
1834
1844
1848

43

1852

1857
1900
1903
1908
1911
1917
1919
1924

1929
1933
1934
1944
1948



Newcastle-Metrocentre-Rowlands Gill-High Spen-Chopwell- 47
Blackhall Mill-Consett

Boxing Day only

Service Number 47 47 47 A7 47 47 47 47 47 47 A7
Newcastle Eldon Square <m> 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 07 37 1707 1737 1807 1845
Newcastle Central Station <m> 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 12 42 1712 1742 1812 1850
Tyne View School 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 17 47 1717 1747 1817 1855
Metrocentre Interchange a 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 24 54 1724 1754 1824 1902
Metrocentre Interchange d 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 25 55 1725 1755 1825 1904
Swalwell Roundabout 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 30 00 1730 1800 1830 1909
Winlaton Mill Garage 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 then 34 04 1734 1804 1834 1913
Rowlands Gill Station Road 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 at 39 09 1739 1809 1839 1918
Highfield School 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 these 43 13 1743 1813 1843 1922
High Spen Bute Arms 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 mins. 47 17 1747 1817 1847 1926
High Spen Strothers Road ---- ==~ === -=-= - past - - untl - - - 1928
Chopwell Bus Stand 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 each 54 24 1754 1824 1854 1936
Blackhall Mill Club 0927 0957 1027 1057 1127 hour 57 27 1757 1827 1857 1939
Blackhall Mill River View mmem e e e s - - T T e L0]
Hamsterley Bank Top 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 59 29 1759 1829 1859 ----
Ebchester Church 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 03 33 1803 1833 1903 ----
Shotley Bridge RC Church 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 06 36 1806 1836 1906 ----
Blackhill St. Andrew's Church 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 11 41 1811 1841 1911 ----
Derwentside College 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 16 46 1816 1846 1916 ----
Consett Bus Station 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 18 48 1818 1848 1918 ----

47

1945
1950
1955
2002
2004
2009
2013
2018
2022
2026
2028
2036
2039
2040

47

2045
2050
2055
2102
2104
2109
2113
2118
2122
2126
2128
2136
2139
2140



Service Number

Consett Bus Station
Derwentside College
Blackhill St. Andrew's Church
Shotley Bridge RC Church
Ebchester Church
Hamsterley Bank Top
Blackhall Mill River View
Blackhall Mill Club
Chopwell Bus Stand

High Spen Strothers Road
High Spen Bute Arms
Highfield School

Rowlands Gill Station Road
Winlaton Mill Garage
Swalwell Roundabout
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Interchange
Tyne View School

Newcastle Clayton Street West <m>
Newcastle Eldon Square <m>

47

0733
0735
0738
0746
0748
0752
0757
0802
0805
0810
0810
0816
0821
0825

47

0803
0805
0808
0816
0818
0822
0827
0832
0835
0840
0840
0846
0851
0855

47

0823
0825
0830
0835
0838
0842
0844
0847
0855
0859
0904
0909
0912
0917
0918
0924
0929
0933

47

0853
0855
0900
0905
0908
0912
0914
0917
0925
0929
0934
0939
0942
0947
0948
0954
0959
1003

47

0923
0925
0930
0935
0938
0942
0944
0947
0955
0959
1004
1009
1012
1017
1018
1024
1029
1033

47

0953
0955
1000
1005
1008
1012
1014
1017
1025
1029
1034
1039
1042
1047
1048
1054
1059
1103

then
at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

47

23
25
30
35
38
42

44
a7

55
59
04
09
12
17
18
24
29
33

47

53
55
00
05
08
12

14
17

25
29
34
39
42
47
48
54
59
03

until

47

1623
1625
1630
1635
1638
1642
1644
1647
1655
1659
1704
1709
1712
1717
1718
1724
1729
1733

47

1653
1655
1700
1705
1708
1712
1714
1717
1725
1729
1734
1739
1742
1747
1748
1754
1759
1803

47

1725
1727
1732
1737
1740
1744
1746
1748
1756
1758
1802
1807
1812
1815
1820
1820
1826
1831
1835

47

1825
1827
1832
1837
1840
1844
1846
1848
1856
1858
1902
1907
1912
1915
1920
1920
1926
1931
1935

47

1943
1946
1948
1956
1958
2002
2007
2012
2015
2020
2020
2026
2031
2035



Gateshead-Dunston-Metrocentre-Blaydon-Winlaton 49
Gateshead-Dunston-Metrocentre-Blaydon-Winlaton 49B
Boxing Day only

Service Number 49 49B 49 49B 49 49B 49 49B 49 49B 49
Gateshead Interchange <m> 0800 0815 0830 0845 0900 0915 0930 0945 1000 1015 1030
Tyne View School
Bolam Street Flats 0807 0822 0837 0852 0907 0922 0937 0952 1007 1022 1037
Dunston Dun Cow 0811 0826 0841 0856 0911 0926 0941 0956 1011 1026 1041
Dunston Cross Keys
Metrocentre Interchange 0818 0833 0848 0903 0918 0933 0948 1003 1018 1033 1048
Metrocentre Interchange 0820 0835 0850 0905 0920 0935 0950 1005 1020 1035 1050
Swalwell Monument 0824 0839 0854 0909 0924 0939 0954 1009 1024 1039 1054
Blaydon Bus Station 0829 0844 0859 0914 0929 0944 0959 1014 1029 1044 1059
Heddon View 0833 ---- 0903 ---- 0933 ---- 1003 ---- 1033 ---- 1103
Black Lane 0835 ---- 0905 ---- 0935 ---- 1005 ---- 1035  ---- 1105
Hazel Road ---- 0848 --- 0918 --- 0948 --—-- 1018 ---- 1048 ----
Beech Terrace - 0850 ---- 0920 ---- 0950 ---- 1020 ---- 1050 ----
Parkhead Estate South Ullswater ---- 0853 --- 0923 --- 0953 ---- 1023 ---- 1053 ----
Winlaton Bus Station 0838 0856 0908 0926 0938 0956 1008 1026 1038 1056 1108

49B

1045
1052
1056
1103
1105
1109
1114

1118
1120
1123
1126

then
at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

49B

49B

until

49

1700
1707
1711
1718
1720
1724
1729
1733
1735

1738

49B

1715
1722
1726
1733
1735
1739
1744

1748
1750
1753
1756



Service Number

Gateshead Interchange <m>
Tyne View School

Bolam Street Flats

Dunston Dun Cow

Dunston Cross Keys
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Interchange
Swalwell Monument

Blaydon Bus Station

Heddon View

Black Lane

Hazel Road

Beech Terrace

Parkhead Estate South Ullswater
Winlaton Bus Station

49

1730
1737
1741
1748
1750
1754
1759
1803
1805

1808

49B

1745
1752
1756
1803
1805
1809
1814

1818
1820
1823
1826

49

1800
1807
1811
1818
1820
1824
1829
1833
1835

1838

49B

1815
1822
1826
1833
1835
1839
1844

1848
1850
1853
1856

49

1830
1837
1841
1848
1850
1854
1859
1903
1905

1908

49B

1845
1852
1856
1903
1905
1909
1914

1918
1920
1923
1926

49

1900
1907
1911
1918
1920
1924
1929
1933
1935

1938

49B

1915
1922
1926
1933
1935
1939
1944

1948
1950
1953
1956

49

1930
1937
1941
1948
1950
1954
1959
2003
2005

2008

49B

1945
1952
1956
2003
2005
2009
2014

2018
2020
2023
2026

49

2000
2007
2011
2018
2020
2024
2029
2033
2035

2038

49B

2015
2022
2026
2033
2035
2039
2044

2048
2050
2053
2056

49

2030
2037
2041
2048
2050
2054
2059
2103
2105

2108



Service Number

Winlaton Bus Station
Parkhead Estate South Ullswater
Beech Terrace

Hazel Road

Black Lane

Heddon View

Blaydon Bus Station

Swalwell Monument
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Interchange
Dunston Cross Keys

Dunston Dun Cow

Bolam Street Flats

Tyne View School

Gateshead Interchange <m>

Service Number

Winlaton Bus Station
Parkhead Estate South Ullswater
Beech Terrace

Hazel Road

Black Lane

Heddon View

Blaydon Bus Station
Swalwell Monument
Metrocentre Interchange
Metrocentre Interchange
Dunston Cross Keys

Dunston Dun Cow

Bolam Street Flats

Tyne View School

Gateshead Interchange <m>

49

0801

0804
0806
0810
0816
0820
0821
0827
0830

0838

49

1731

1734
1736
1740
1746
1750
1751
1757
1800

1808

49B

0813
0816
0819
0821

0825
0831
0835
0836
0842
0845

0853

49B

1743
1746
1749
1751

1755
1801
1805
1806
1812
1815

1823

49

0831

0834
0836
0840
0846
0850
0851
0857
0900

0908

49

1801

1804
1806
1810
1816
1820
1821
1827
1830

1838

49B

0843
0846
0849
0851

0855
0901
0905
0906
0912
0915

0923

49B

1813
1816
1819
1821

1825
1831
1835
1836
1842
1845

1853

49

0901

0904
0906
0910
0916
0920
0921
0927
0930

0938

49

1831

1834
1836
1840
1846
1850
1851
1857
1900

1908

49B

0913
0916
0919
0921

0925
0931
0935
0936
0942
0945

0953

49B

1843
1846
1849
1851

1855
1901
1905
1906
1912
1915

1923

49

0931

0934
0936
0940
0946
0950
0951
0957
1000

1008

49

1901

1904
1906
1910
1916
1920
1921
1927
1930

1938

49B

0943
0946
0949
0951

0955
1001
1005
1006
1012
1015

1023

49B

1913
1916
1919
1921

1925
1931
1935
1936
1942
1945

1953

49

1001

1004
1006
1010
1016
1020
1021
1027
1030

1038

49

1931

1934
1936
1940
1946
1950
1951
1957
2000

2008

49B

1013
1016
1019
1021

1025
1031
1035
1036
1042
1045

1053

49B

1943
1946
1949
1951

1955
2001
2005
2006
2012
2015

2023

49

1031

1034
1036
1040
1046
1050
1051
1057
1100

1108

49

2001

2004
2006
2010
2016
2020
2021
2027
2030

2038

49B

1043
1046
1049
1051

1055
1101
1105
1106
1112
1115

1123

49B

2013
2016
2019
2021

2025
2031
2035
2036
2042
2045

2053

then
at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

49B

49B

until

49

1701

1704
1706
1710
1716
1720
1721
1727
1730

1738

49B

1713
1716
1719
1721

1725
1731
1735
1736
1742
1745

1753



Gateshead-Dryden Road-Wrekenton-Springwell Estate-Fewster 52
Square-Heworth-Carr Hill-Gateshead

Boxing Day only

Service Number 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52
Gateshead Interchange <m> - - 0846 0916 0946 1006 1026 1046 06 26
Gateshead Library - --—- 0849 0919 0949 1009 1029 1049 09 29
Dryden Road/Valley Drive --- --=- 0851 0921 0951 1011 1031 1051 11 31
Kells Lane/Beacon Lough Road ---  --- 0855 0925 0955 1015 1035 1055 15 35
Easedale Gardens/Troutbeck Gardens —--- - 0859 0929 0959 1019 1039 1059 then 19 39
Wrekenton High Street 0803 0833 0903 0933 1003 1023 1043 1103 at 23 43
Springwell Estate Whitehouse 0808 0838 (0908 0938 1008 1028 1048 1108 these 28 48
Springwell Estate Wallace Gardens 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1030 1050 1110 mins. 30 50
Leam Lane Estate Fewster Square 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1035 1055 1115 past 35 55
Leam Lane Estate Millford 0818 0848 0918 0948 1018 1038 1058 1118 each 38 58
Heworth Metro <m> 0824 0854 (0924 0954 1024 1044 1104 1124 hour 44 04
Heworth Metro <m> 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1045 1105 1125 45 05
Felling Square 0829 0859 0929 0959 1029 1049 1109 1129 49 09
Carr Hill 0833 0903 0933 1003 1033 1053 1113 1133 53 13
Split Crow Road, Hendon Road 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1055 1115 1135 55 15
Gateshead Interchange <m> 0841 0911 0941 1011 1041 1101 1121 1141 01 21

52

46
49
51
55
59
03
08
10
15
18
24
25
29
33
35
41

until

52

1706
1709
1711
1715
1719
1723
1728
1730
1735
1738
1744
1745
1749
1753
1755
1801

52

1726
1729
1731
1735
1739
1743
1748
1750
1755
1758
1804
1805
1809
1813
1815
1821

52

1746
1749
1751
1755
1759
1803
1808
1810
1815
1818
1824
1825
1829
1833
1835
1841

52

1806
1809
1811
1815
1819
1823
1828
1830



Gateshead-Carr Hill-Heworth-Fewster Square-Springwell Estate- 51
Wrekenton-Dryden Road-Gateshead

Boxing Day only

Service Number 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51
Gateshead Interchange <m> -~ -—- 0842 0912 0942 1002 1022 1042 02 22
Split Crow Road, Hendon Road ---- 0847 0917 0947 1007 1027 1047 07 27
Carr Hill == - 0849 0919 0949 1009 1029 1049 09 29
Felling Square ---- - 0853 0923 0953 1013 1033 1053 13 33
Heworth Metro <m> a - - 0856 0926 0956 1016 1036 1056 then 16 36
Heworth Metro <m> d - -- 0857 0927 0957 1017 1037 1057 at 17 37
Leam Lane Estate Millford -~ --—- 0902 0932 1002 1022 1042 1102 these 22 42
Leam Lane Estate Fewster Square 0906 0936 1006 1026 1046 1106 mins. 26 46
Springwell Estate Wallace Gardens 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1030 1050 1110 past 30 50
Springwell Estate Whitehouse 0811 0841 0911 0941 1011 1031 1051 1111 each 31 51
Wrekenton High Street 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1037 1057 1117 hour 37 57
Easedale Gardens/Troutbeck Gardens 0821 0851 0921 0951 1021 1041 1101 1121 41 01
Kells Lane/Beacon Lough Road 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1045 1105 1125 45 05
Dryden Road/Valley Drive 0829 0859 0929 0959 1029 1049 1109 1129 49 09
Gateshead Library 0832 0902 0932 1002 1032 1052 1112 1132 52 12
Gateshead Interchange <m> 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1057 1117 1137 57 17

51

42
47
49
53
56
57
02
06
10
11
17
21
25
29
32
37

until

51

1702
1707
1709
1713
1716
1717
1722
1726
1730
1731
1737
1741
1745
1749
1752
1757

51

1722
1727
1729
1733
1736
1737
1742
1746
1750
1751
1757
1801
1805
1809
1812
1817

51

1742
1747
1749
1753
1756
1757
1802
1806
1810
1811
1817
1821
1825
1829
1832
1837

51

1802
1807
1809
1813
1816
1817
1822
1826
1830
1831



Newcastle-Gateshead-Saltwell Park Circular 53
Newcastle-Gateshead-Saltwell Park Circular 54
Boxing Day only

Service Number 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54
Newcastle Monument Market Street ---- 0856 0916 0936 0956 1016 1036 1056 then at 16 36
Newcastle Central Station <m> F 0900 092N 0940 1000 1020 1040 1100 these 20 40
Saltwell Road Cemetery 0830 0850 0910 0930 0950 1010 1030 1050 1110 mins. 30 50
Gateshead Interchange <m> 0842 0902 0922 0942 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 pasteach 42 02
Newcastle Monument Market Street 0849 0909 0929 0949 1009 1029 1049 1109 1129 hour 49 09
F This journey commences from Bensham Court Flats, 5 minutes before Saltwell Park Cemetery

Service Number 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53
Newcastle Monument Market Street -—-- -—-- 0839 0859 0919N 0939 0959 1019 1039 1059 then 19
Gateshead High Street -—-- -—-- 0845 0905 0925N 0945 1005 1025 1045 1105 at 25
Gateshead Interchange <m> a. -—  --—-- 0847 0907 0927N 0947 1007 1027 1047 1107 these 27
Gateshead Interchange <m> d 0812 0832 0852 0912 0932 0952 1012 1032 1052 1112 mins. 32
Saltwell Road Cemetery 0822 0842 0902 0922 0942 1002 1022 1042 1102 1122 past 42
Newcastle Bewick Street <m> 0833 0853 0913 0933 0953 1013 1033 1053 1113 1133 each 53
Newcastle Monument Market Street 0837 0857 0917 0937 0957 1017 1037 1057 1117 1137 hour 57

B This journey terminates at Bensham Court Flats 5 minutes later than Saltwell Park Cemetery time
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B
B



Sunderland-Concord-Wrekenton-Gateshead-Newcastle 56
Boxing Day only

Service Number 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56
Newcastle Monument <m> New Bridge ---- - 0859 0929 0959 1029 1049 1109 1129 1149
Gateshead Interchange <m> ---- --—-- 0908 0938 1008 1038 1058 1118 1138 1158

Queen Elizabeth Hospital ----  --—-- 0918 0948 1018 1048 1108 1128 1148 1208 then
Wrekenton High Street 0923 0953 1023 1053 1113 1133 1153 1213 at
Springwell Perseverance Arms ----  ---- 0928 0958 1028 1058 1118 1138 1158 1218 these
Donwell Bus Link ---- -—-- 0932 1002 1032 1102 1122 1142 1202 1222 mins.
Concord Bus Station 0816 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1126 1146 1206 1226 past
Sulgrave Bus Link 0821 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1131 1151 1211 1231 each
Nissan UK Factory 0826 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1136 1156 1216 1236 hour
Hylton Castle Health Centre 0830 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1140 1200 1220 1240
Southwick Green 0835 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1145 1205 1225 1245
Sunderland Interchange <m> 0846 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1156 1216 1236 1256
Service Number 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56
Sunderland Interchange <m> ----  ---- 0850 0920 0940 1000 1020 1040 00 20 40
Southwick Green ---- === 0901 0931 0951 1011 1031 1051 11 31 51
Hylton Castle Health Centre -—-- - 0906 0936 0956 1016 1036 1056 then 16 36 56
Nissan UK Factory --—-—- -— 0910 0940 1000 1020 1040 1100 at 20 40 00
Sulgrave Bus Link ----  -—- 0915 0945 1005 1025 1045 1105 these 25 45 05
Concord Bus Station 0811 0851 0921 0951 1011 1031 1051 1111 mins. 31 51 11
Donwell Bus Link 0814 0854 0924 0954 1014 1034 1054 1114 past 34 54 14
Springwell Perseverance Arms 0818 0858 0928 0958 1018 1038 1058 1118 each 38 58 18
Wrekenton High Street 0823 0903 0933 1003 1023 1043 1103 1123 hour 43 03 23
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 0828 0908 0938 1008 1028 1048 1108 1128 48 08 28
Gateshead Interchange <m> 0838 0918 0948 1018 1038 1058 1118 1138 58 18 38
Newcastle Monument <m> New Bridge 0845 0925 0955 1025 1045 1105 1125 1145 05 25 45
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Heworth-Leam Lane Estate-Felling Square-Gateshead-Newcastle- |58
Coast Road-Battle Hill-Hadrian Park

Boxing Day only

Service Number 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58
Heworth Metro <m> ---- 0813 0843 0913 0937 0952 1007 22 37 52
Leam Lane Estate Fewster Square ---- 0818 0848 0918 0942 0957 1012 27 42 57
Whitehills Estate Woodburn - 0824 0854 0924 0948 1003 1018 33 48 03
Felling Square ---- 0831 0901 0931 0955 1010 1025 40 55 10
Split Crow Road, Hendon Road ---- 0834 0904 0934 0958 1013 1028 then 43 58 13
Gateshead Interchange <m> a -—- 0842 0912 0942 1006 1021 1036 at 51 06 21
Gateshead Interchange <m> d 0814 0844 0914 0944 1008 1023 1038 these 53 08 23
Newcastle Monument <m> New Bridge ---- === === --= - 1028 --- mins. 58 -- 28
Newcastle Monument <m> Pilgrim Street a 0819 0849 0919 0949 1013 --- 1043 past - 13 --
Newcastle Monument <m> Pilgrim Street d 0821 0851 0921 0951 1015 ---- 1045 each -- 15 --
Coast Road/Chillingham Road 0834 0904 0934 1004 1028 ---- 1058 hour -- 28 --
Coast Road/Benfield Road 0836 0906 0936 1006 1030 ---- 1100 - 30 --
Coast Road/Station Road 0838 0908 0938 1008 1032 ---- 1102 - 32 -
Battle Hill Berwick Drive 0843 0913 0943 1013 1037 ---- 1107 - 37 -
Hadrian Park The Bush 0847 0917 0947 1017 1041 --- 1111 - 41 -
Service Number 58 58 58

Heworth Metro <m> 1737 1800 1830

Leam Lane Estate Fewster Square 1742 1805 1835

Whitehills Estate Woodburn 1747 1810 1840

Felling Square 1753 1816 1846

Split Crow Road, Hendon Road 1755 1818 1848

Gateshead Interchange <m> a 1802 1825 1855

Gateshead Interchange <m> d -— - -

Newcastle Monument <m> New Bridge

Newcastle Monument <m> Pilgrim Street a - - -

Newcastle Monument <m> Pilgrim Street d -— - -

Coast Road/Chillingham Road
Coast Road/Benfield Road
Coast Road/Station Road
Battle Hill Berwick Drive
Hadrian Park The Bush
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1743
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Service Number

Hadrian Park The Bush

Battle Hill Berwick Drive

Coast Road/Station Road

Coast Road/Benfield Road

Coast Road/Chillingham Road
Newcastle Monument <m> New Bridge
Newcastle Monument Market Street
Newcastle Monument Market Street
Gateshead Interchange <m>
Gateshead Interchange <m>

Split Crow Road, Hendon Road
Felling Square

Whitehills Estate Woodburn

Leam Lane Estate Fewster Square
Heworth Metro <m>

Service Number

Hadrian Park The Bush

Battle Hill Berwick Drive

Coast Road/Station Road

Coast Road/Benfield Road

Coast Road/Chillingham Road
Newcastle Monument <m> New Bridge
Newcastle Monument Market Street
Newcastle Monument Market Street
Gateshead Interchange <m>
Gateshead Interchange <m>

Split Crow Road, Hendon Road
Felling Square

Whitehills Estate Woodburn

Leam Lane Estate Fewster Square
Heworth Metro <m>

o v oW

oY oW

58

0900
0908
0910
0917
0923
0928

58

1753
1758
1803
1805
1807
1817
1819
1820
1826
1828
1835
1837
1843
1848
1853

58

0848
0854
0859
0901
0903
0915
0917
0920
0927
0930
0938
0940
0947
0953
0958
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0918
0924
0929
0931
0933
0945
0947
0950
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1750
1757
1800
1808
1810
1817
1823
1828



Parkside-Dawdon-Seaham-New Seaham-Ryhope-Sunderland

60

Boxing Day only
Service Number

Seaham Byron Place

New Seaham Mount Pleasant
New Seaham Mill Inn

Ryhope Green

Grangetown Stockton Terrace
Sunderland Interchange <m>

Service Number

Sunderland Interchange <m>
Grangetown Stockton Terrace
Ryhope Green

New Seaham Mill Inn

New Seaham Mount Pleasant
Seaham Byron Place

60
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South Shields-South Tyneside Hospital-Jarrow 88
Boxing Day only

Service Number 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88

Lukes Lane Morecambe Parade 0902 0932 02 32 1602 1632 1702 1732

Monkton Lane Shops 0907 0937 07 37 1607 1637 1707 1737

Crawley Avenue/Burn Heads Road 0911 0941 11 41 1611 1641 1711 1741

Hebburn Shopping Centre 0915 0945 15 45 1615 1645 1715 1745

Hebburn Metro <m> 0916 0946 then 16 46 1616 1646 1716 1746

Caledonian Street 0918 0948 at 18 48 1618 1648 1718 1748

Jarrow Bus Station <m> a 0925 0955 these 25 55 until 1625 1655 1725 1755

Jarrow Bus Station <m> d 0927 0957 mins. 27 57 1627 1657 1727 ----

Jarrow Morrisons past - - -—-- - - -—--

York Avenue/Valley View 0933 1003 each 33 03 1633 1703 1733 ----

South Leam Edinburgh Road Shops 0940 1010 hour 40 10 1640 1710 1740 ----

South Tyneside Hospital 0950 1020 50 20 1650 1720 1750 ----

Chichester <m> 0954 1024 54 24 1654 1724 1754 ----

South Shields Market 0959 1029 59 29 1659 1729 1759 ----

Service Number 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88
South Shields Market 0935 1005 1035 05 35 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805
Chichester <m> 0940 1010 1040 10 40 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810
South Tyneside Hospital 0944 1014 1044 14 44 1614 1644 1714 1744 1814
South Leam Edinburgh Road Shops 0954 1024 1054 24 54 1624 1654 1724 1754 1824
York Avenue/Valley View 1001 1031 1101 then 31 01 1631 1701 1731 1801 1831
Jarrow Morrisons at - -
Jarrow Bus Station <m> a 1007 1037 1107 these 37 07 until 1637 1707 1737 1807 1837
Jarrow Bus Station <m> d 1009 1039 1109 mins. 39 09 1639 1709 1739 1809 ----
Caledonian Street 1016 1046 1116 past 46 16 1646 1716 1746 1816 ----
Hebburn Metro <m> 1018 1048 1118 each 48 18 1648 1718 1748 1818 ----
Hebburn Shopping Centre 1019 1049 1119 hour 49 19 1649 1719 1749 1819 ----
Crawley Avenue/Burn Heads Road 1023 1053 1123 53 23 1653 1723 1753 ---- -
Monkton Lane Shops 1027 1057 1127 57 27 1657 1727 1757 -  ---
Lukes Lane Morecambe Parade 1032 1102 1132 02 32 1702 1732 1802 ----



MetroCentre-Swalwell Estate-Fellside Park-Whickham-Gateshead- | 97
Newcastle

Boxing Day only

Service Number 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97

Metrocentre Interchange 0857 0927 0957 1027 1057 27 57 1627 1657 1727 1757 1827 1857 1927 1957 2027

Swalwell Estate North View 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 34 04 1634 1704 1734 1804 1834 1904 1934 2004 2034

Fellside Park Thistledon Avenue 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 then 38 08 1638 1708 1738 1808 1838 1908 1938 2008 2038

Oakfield Road The Fellsider 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 at 40 10 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 1940 2010 2040

Whickham Council Offices 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 these 45 15 untili 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915 1945 2015 2045

Lobley Hill Top Library 0921 0951 1021 1051 1121 mins. 51 21 1651 1721 1751 1821 1851 1921 1951 2021 2051

Lobley Hill Coach Road 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 past 52 22 1652 1722 1752 1822 1852 1922 1952 2022 2052

Lobley Hill Road/Victoria Road 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 each 55 25 1655 1725 1755 1825 1855 1925 1955 2025 2055

Gateshead Interchange <m> 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 hour 00 30 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100

Newcastle Monument Market Street 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 06 36 1706 1736 1806 1836 1906 1936 ---- === -

Service No. 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97
Newcastle Monument Market Street -———- 0812 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 12 42 1612 1642 1712 1742 1812 1842 1912 1942
Gateshead High Street ---- 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 17 47 1617 1647 1717 1747 1817 1847 1917 1947
Gateshead Interchange <m> a --—-- 0819 0849 0919 0949 1019 1049 then 19 49 1619 1649 1719 1749 1819 1849 1919 1949
Gateshead Interchange <m> d 0750 0820 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 at 20 50 1620 1650 1720 1750 1820 1850 1920 1950
Lobley Hill Road/Victoria Road 0755 0825 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 these 25 55 1625 1655 1725 1755 1825 1855 1925 1955
Lobley Hill Coach Road 0758 0828 0858 0928 0958 1028 1058 mins. 28 58 1628 1658 1728 1758 1828 1858 1928 1958
Lobley Hill Top Library 0759 0829 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 past 29 59 untl 1629 1659 1729 1759 1829 1859 1929 1959
Whickham Council Offices 0805 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 each 35 05 1635 1705 1735 1805 1835 1905 1935 2005
Oakfield Road The Fellsider 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 hour 40 10 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 1940 2010
Fellside Park Thistledon Avenue 0813 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113 43 13 1643 1713 1743 1813 1843 1913 1943 2013
Swalwell Estate North View 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 47 17 1647 1717 1747 1817 1847 1917 1947 2017

Metrocentre Interchange 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 1054 1124 54 24 1654 1724 1754 1824 1854 1924 1954 2024



Go North East Ltd. PB0003954/ 304

Whitley Bay-Billy Mill-Coast Road-Newcastle 309
North Shields-Hadrian Park-Coast Road-Newcastle 310
Boxing Day only

Service Number 310 309 310 309 310 309 310 309 310 309 310 309
Code

Blyth Bus Station ----  --—- 0851 ---- 0921 ---- 0951 - 21
Seaton Sluice Avenue Roundabout ---- --- - 0900 ---- 0930 ---- 1000 - 30
Whitley Bay Holiday Park s ee e em o= 0905 - 0935 --—- 1005 - 35
Whitley Bay Cemetery -—-- 0806 ---- 0836 ---- 0906 ---- 0936 ---- 1006 -- 36
Whitley Bay HSBC ———- 0812 ---- 0842 ---- 0912 ---- 0942 ---- 1012 - 42
North Tyneside Hospital ---- 0818 ---- 0848 ---- 0918 ---- 0948 ---- 1018 then -- 48
Billy Mill Roundabout -—-- 0823 ---- 0853 ---- 0923 ---- 0953 ---- 1023 at - 53
North Shields Rudyerd Street <m> 0755 ---- 0825 ---- 0855 ---- 0925 ---- 0955  ---- these 25 --
Meadow Well <m> 0800 ---- 0830 ---- 0900 ---- 0930 ---- 1000 ---- mins. 30 --
Verne Road/Norham Road 0805 ---- 083 ---- 0905 ---- 0935 ---- 1005 ---- past 35 --
Middle Engine Lane Cobalt South 0811 ---- 0841 ---- 0911 --- 0941 ---- 1011 --—-- each 41 --
Battle Hill Berwick Drive 0814 0831 0844 0901 0914 0931 0944 1001 1014 1031 hour 44 01
High Farm O'Hanlon Crescent 0817 ---- 0847 ---- 0917 ---- 0947 ---- 1017  ---- 47 --
Coast Road/Station Road 0821 0836 0851 0906 0921 0936 0951 1006 1021 1036 51 06
Coast Road/Benfield Road 0823 0838 0853 0908 0923 0938 0953 1008 1023 1038 53 08
Coast Road/Chillingham Road 0825 0840 0855 0910 0925 0940 0955 1010 1025 1040 55 10
Newcastle Haymarket <m> 0836 0851 0906 0921 0936 0951 1006 1021 1036 1051 06 21

310

309

until

310

1525
1530
1535
1541
1544
1547
1551
1553
1555
1606

309

1521
1530
1535
1536
1542
1548
1553

1601
1606
1608
1610
1621

310

1555
1600
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1614
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1625
1636

309
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1653
1655
1706



Service Number 309 310 309 310 309 310 309
Code

Blyth Bus Station 1621  ---- 1651 ---- 1721 - 1751
Seaton Sluice Avenue Roundabout 1630 ---- 1700 ---- 1730 - 1800
Whitley Bay Holiday Park 1635 ---- 1705 ---- 1735 ---- 1805
Whitley Bay Cemetery 1636 ---- 1706 --—-- 1736 ---- 1806
Whitley Bay HSBC 1642 --—-- 1712 - 1742 - 1812
North Tyneside Hospital 1648 --- 1718 ---- 1748 - 1818
Billy Mill Roundabout 1653 ---- 1723 - 1753 - 1823
North Shields Rudyerd Street <m> ---- 1655 ---- 1725  ---- 1755  ----
Meadow Well <m> ---- 1700 --- 1730  ---- 1800  ----
Verne Road/Norham Road 1705 ---- 1735 1805
Middle Engine Lane Cobalt South ---- 1711 --- 1741  --- 1811 @ ----
Battle Hill Berwick Drive 1701 1714 1731 1744 1801 1814 1831
High Farm O'Hanlon Crescent - 1717 --- 1747  --—-- 1817  ----
Coast Road/Station Road 1706 1721 1736 1751 1806 1821 1836
Coast Road/Benfield Road 1708 1723 1738 1753 1808 1823 1838
Coast Road/Chillingham Road 1710 1725 1740 1755 1810 1825 1840
Newcastle Haymarket <m> 1721 1736 1751 1806 1821 1836 1851
Valid from : 26/12/13 Valid until : 26/12/13

(c) BusTimes 7.501 (GoAhead): 18/11/2013 : 07:44:04 : T:\BT75\Data\309UIB0OX2013



Service Number
Code

Newcastle Haymarket <m>

Coast Road/Chillingham Road
Coast Road/Benfield Road

Coast Road/Station Road

High Farm O'Hanlon Crescent
Battle Hill Berwick Drive

Middle Engine Lane Cobalt South
Verne Road/Norham Road
Meadow Well <m>

North Shields Rudyerd Street <m>
Billy Mill Roundabout

North Tyneside Hospital

Whitley Bay Oxford Street

Whitley Bay Cemetery

Whitley Bay Holiday Park

Seaton Sluice Avenue Roundabout
Blyth Bus Station

309

0845
0856
0858
0900
0905

0913
0918
0924
0930
0931
0936
0945

310

0900
0911
0913
0915
0918
0922
0925
0932
0937
0942

309

0915
0926
0928
0930
0935

0943
0948
0954
1000
1001
1006
1015

310

0930
0941
0943
0945
0948
0952
0955
1002
1007
1012

309

0945
0956
0958
1000
1005

1013
1018
1024
1030
1031
1036
1045

then
at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

310

309

310

309

until

310

1600
1611
1613
1615
1618
1622
1625
1632
1637
1642

309

1615
1626
1628
1630
1635

1643
1648
1654
1700
1701
1706
1715

310

1630
1641
1643
1645
1648
1652
1655
1702
1707
1712

309

1645
1656
1658
1700
1705

1713
1718
1724
1730
1731
1736
1745

310

1700
1711
1713
1715
1718
1722
1725
1732
1737
1742

309

1715
1726
1728
1730
1735

1743
1748
1754
1800
1801
1806
1815

310

1730
1741
1743
1745
1748
1752
1755
1802
1807
1812

309

1745
1756
1758
1800
1805

1813
1818
1824
1830
1831
1836
1845

310

1800
1811
1813
1815
1818
1822
1825
1832
1837
1842

309

1815
1826
1828
1830
1835

1843
1848
1854
1900



Service Number 310 309

Code

Newcastle Haymarket <m> 1830 1845
Coast Road/Chillingham Road 1841 1856
Coast Road/Benfield Road 1843 1858
Coast Road/Station Road 1845 1900
High Farm O'Hanlon Crescent 1848  ----
Battle Hill Berwick Drive 1852 1905
Middle Engine Lane Cobalt South 1855  ----
Verne Road/Norham Road 1902  ----
Meadow Well <m> 1907 -
North Shields Rudyerd Street <m> 1912 ----
Billy Mill Roundabout 1913
North Tyneside Hospital ---- 1018
Whitley Bay Oxford Street 1924
Whitley Bay Cemetery 1930

Whitley Bay Holiday Park
Seaton Sluice Avenue Roundabout ----  ----
Blyth Bus Station

Valid from : 26/12/13 Valid until : 26/12/13

(c) BusTimes 7.501 (GoAhead): 18/11/2013 : 07:44:05 : T:\BT75\Data\309U0OB0OX2013



Newcastle-Gateshead-Washington-Houghton-le-Spring-Easington | X1
Lane

Boxing Day only

Service Number X1 X1 X1 X1 X1 X1 X1 X1 X1 X1 X1 X1
Newcastle Eldon Square <m> 0900 0945 1015 1040 1100 1120 1140 00 20 40 1700 1720
Gateshead Interchange <m> 0910 0955 1025 1050 1110 1130 1150 10 30 50 1710 1730
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 0917 1002 1032 1057 1117 1137 1157 17 37 57 1717 1737
Wrekenton High Street 0921 1006 1036 1101 1121 1141 1201 then 21 41 01 1721 1741
Springwell Perseverance Arms 0925 1010 1040 1105 1125 1145 1205 at 25 45 05 1725 1745
Washington Galleries 0931 1016 1046 1111 1131 1151 1211 these 31 51 11 1731 1751
Washington Galleries 0933 1018 1048 1113 1133 1153 1213 mins. 33 53 13 until 1733 1753
Shiney Row Wheatsheaf 0939 1024 1054 1119 1139 1159 1219 past 39 59 19 1739 1759
Herrington Burn 0940 1025 1055 1120 1140 1200 1220 each 40 00 20 1740 1800
Newbottle Jolly Potter 0943 1028 1058 1123 1143 1203 1223 hour 43 03 23 1743 1803
Houghton-le-Spring Church 0949 1034 1104 1129 1149 1209 1229 49 09 29 1749 1809
Hetton-le-Hole Interchange 0955 1040 1110 1135 1155 1215 1235 55 15 35 1755 1815
Easington Lane Clock 1000 1045 1115 1140 1200 1220 1240 00 20 40 1800 1820

X1

1740
1750
1757
1801
1805
1811
1813
1819
1820
1823
1829
1835
1840

X1

1800
1810
1817
1821
1825
1831
1833
1839
1840
1843
1849
1855
1900

X1

1820
1830
1837
1841
1845
1851



Service Number

Easington Lane Clock
Hetton-le-Hole Interchange
Houghton-le-Spring Church
Newbottle Jolly Potter
Herrington Burn

Shiney Row Auto Parts Centre
Washington Galleries
Washington Galleries
Springwell Perseverance Arms
Wrekenton High Street
Queen Elizabeth Hospital
Gateshead Interchange <m>
Newcastle Eldon Square <m>

X1

0829
0835
0839
0842
0848
0857

X1

0847
0853
0856
0857
0903
0905
0912
0916
0919
0926
0936

X1

0905
0910
0917
0923
0926
0927
0933
0935
0942
0946
0949
0956
1006

X1

0930
0935
0942
0948
0951
0952
0958
1000
1007
1011
1014
1021
1031

X1

0950
0955
1002
1008
1011
1012
1018
1020
1027
1031
1034
1041
1051

X1

1010
1015
1022
1028
1031
1032
1038
1040
1047
1051
1054
1101
1111

X1

1030
1035
1042
1048
1051
1052
1058
1100
1107
1111
1114
1121
1131

X1

1050
1055
1102
1108
1111
1112
1118
1120
1127
1131
1134
1141
1151

then
at
these
mins.
past
each
hour

X1

10
15
22

31
32
38
40
47
51
54
01
11

X1

30
35
42
48
51
52
58
00
07
11
14
21
31

X1

50
55
02
08
11
12
18
20
27
31
34
41
51

until

X1

1610
1615
1622
1628
1631
1632
1638
1640
1647
1651
1654
1701
1711

X1

1630
1635
1642
1648
1651
1652
1658
1700
1707
1711
1714
1721
1731

X1

1650
1655
1702
1708
1711
1712
1718
1720
1727
1731
1734
1741
1751

X1

1710
1715
1722
1728
1731
1732
1738
1740
1747
1751
1754
1801
1811

X1

1730
1735
1742
1748
1751
1752
1758



Newcastle-Gateshead-Sunniside-East Stanley-Stanley-Annfield

Plain-Lanchester

X31

Boxing Day only
Service Number

Newcastle Eldon Square <m>
Gateshead Interchange <m>
Lobley Hill Road/Victoria Road
Lobley Hill Coach Road

Lobley Hill Top Library
Streetgate Pennyfine Road
Sunniside Front Street

Kip Hill Garage

East Stanley Thatcher's Foot
Stanley Bus Station

Stanley Bus Station

Annfield Plain Tesco
Catchgate Road Ends
Greencroft Road Ends
Greencroft Industrial Estate
Maiden Law Crossroads
Lanchester Village Green

X31

1125
1135
1140
1144
1145
1149
1150
1157
1159
1205

X31

1225
1235
1240
1244
1245
1249
1250
1257
1259
1305

X31

1325
1335
1340
1344
1345
1349
1350
1357
1359
1405

X31

1425
1435
1440
1444
1445
1449
1450
1457
1459
1505
1508
1516
1519
1520
1523
1524
1529

X31

1525
1535
1540
1544
1545
1549
1550
1557
1559
1605

X31

1715
1725
1730
1734
1735
1739
1740
1747
1749
1755
1758
1806
1809
1810
1813
1814
1819

X31

1725
1735
1740
1744
1745
1749
1750
1757
1759
1805
1808
1816
1819
1820
1823
1824
1829



Service Number X31
Lanchester Village Green 1016
Maiden Law Crossroads 1021
Greencroft Industrial Estate 1022
Greencroft Road Ends 1025
Catchgate Road Ends 1026
Annfield Plain Tesco 1029
Stanley Bus Station a 1037
Stanley Bus Station d 1040
East Stanley Thatcher's Foot 1046
Kip Hill Garage 1048
Sunniside Front Street 1055
Streetgate Pennyfine Road 1056
Lobley Hill Top Library 1100
Lobley Hill Coach Road 1101
Lobley Hill Road/Victoria Road 1105
Gateshead Interchange <m> 1110
Newcastle Eldon Square <m> 1120

X31

1116
1121
1122
1125
1126
1129
1137
1140
1146
1148
1155
1156
1200
1201
1205
1210
1220

No service on Sunday or Public Holidays

X31

1240
1246
1248
1255
1256
1300
1301
1305
1310
1320

X31

1340
1346
1348
1355
1356
1400
1401
1405
1410
1420

X31

1440
1446
1448
1455
1456
1500
1501
1505
1510
1520

X31

1536
1541
1542
1545
1546
1549
1557
1600
1606
1608
1615
1616
1620
1621
1625
1630
1640

X31

1640
1646
1648
1655
1656
1700
1701
1705
1710
1720



MetroCentre-Gateshead

X66

Boxing Day only

Service Number

Metrocentre Interchange
Gateshead Interchange <m>

Service Number
Code

Metrocentre Interchange
Gateshead Interchange <m>

Service Number

Gateshead Interchange <m>
Metrocentre Interchange

Service Number
Code

Gateshead Interchange <m>
Metrocentre Interchange

X66

0825
0835

X66

2040
2050

X66

0810
0820

X66

2025
2035

X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66

0840 0855 0910 0925 0940 0955 1010 1025
0850 0905 0920 0935 0950 1005 1020 1035

X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66

0825 0840 0855 0910 0925 0940 0955 1010
0835 0850 0905 0920 0935 0950 1005 1020

then a frequent service until

then a frequent service until

X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66

1755 1810 1825 1840 1855 1910 1925 1940 2010
1805 1820 1835 1850 1905 1920 1935 1950 2020

X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66 X66

1740 1755 1810 1825 1840 1855 1910 1925 1955
1750 1805 1820 1835 1850 1905 1920 1935 2005



Service X40: Newcastle Great Park - Gosforth - Haymarket

Boxing Day 2013 - 1500 Kickoff

pre-match
Great Park Village
Great Park P&R a
Great Park P&R d 13:05 13:25
Regent Centre Metro 13:14 13:34
Barras Bridge 13:24 13:44
John Dobson Street a 13:26 13:46
John Dobson Street d 13:26 13:46
Blackett Street 13:29 13:49
Barras Bridge 13:33 13:53
Regent Centre Metro 13:42 14.02
Great Park P&R 13:51 14:11

Great Park Village

13:45
13:54
14:04
14:06
14:06
14:09

14.05
14:14
14:24
14:26
14:26
14:29

14:25
14:34
14:44
14:46
14:46
14:49

17:10
17:13
17:17
17:26
17:35

17:25
17:28
17:32
17:41
17:50

post-match

17:40
17:43
17:47
17:56
18:05

17:37
17:46
17:56
17:58
18:00
18:03
18:07
18:16
18:25



Service X50: Newcastle - Metrocentre

Boxing Day 2013 - 1500 Kickoff

1500 Kick-Off

Metrocentre, Coach Park
Newcastle, St James' Park

Newcastle, St James' Park
Metrocentre, Coach Park

13:00
13:15

17:00
17:15

13:12
13:27

17:10
17:25

13:24
13:39

17:20
17:35

13:36
13:51

17:30
17:45

13:48
14:03

17:42
17:57

14:00
14:15

17:54
18:09

14:12
14:27

18:06
18:21

14:24
14:39

14:36
14:51

14:45
15:00



